HYCOS.

June 11, 2015

To The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 17th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. To The National Stock Exchange Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Launch of LYCOS Life products 'The Band' and 'The Ring'.

The LYCOS Life division introduced two new products – **The Band and The Ring** along with an Andriod based App on June 8, 2015 in Los Angeles, California, USA.

The Band and the Ring help unlock your phone with a single Tap. The App controls a password manager so you don't have to remember passwords anymore. With any of the two products you just need to 'Tap 2 Transfer' your phone number, maps, apps, etc.

Features of the Band and Ring:

"NO Passwords" via Personal Security Manager.

LYCOS Life securely and seamlessly logs in to your favourite apps and websites on your phone, easily unlocking them without the use of passwords. The security manager eliminates the need to remember your jumble of passwords scribbled down on sticky notes across your desk. With LYCOS Life, access to your phone is just a tap away.

Tap2Transfer ("T2T") Capabilities.

Collaboration between LYCOS Life devices is enabled by Tap2Transfer (T2T) communication. With a simple tap from their LYCOS Life device to a phone, users can securely give a new friend their number, clients a business card, or instantly share an address to launch directions to a restaurant.

Kidnusha HYDERABA

X LYCOS.

Advanced Fitness Monitor.

The Band has added features including the LYCOS Life activity tracker allows users to easily monitor steps, calories burned, speed and heart rate. LYCOS Life helps users meet goals and its reminders motivate them to get up and get moving. The LYCOS Life heart rate monitor ard live EKG/ECG readout help wearers improve their workouts and allows them to view their heart activity instantaneously.

The products are available online for sale at http://Lycos.Life.

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For LYCOS INTERNET LIMITED (formerly known as Ybrant Digital Limited)

K. Anush

K. ANUSHA Company Secretary

14

